
RFP for preparation of City Street Vending Plan  

Page | 1  
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) THROUGH E-TENDERING 

For            

        SURVEY OF STREET VENDORS, PREPARATION OF CITY  

STREET VENDING PLAN (CSVP) & DETAILED IMPLEMENTATION PLAN 

(DIP) FOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS Etc. UNDER 

SUPPORT TO URBAN STREET VENDORS (SUSV) COMPONENT OF 

DEENDAYAL ANTYODAYA YOJANA-NATIONAL URBAN LIVELIHOOD 

MISSION (DAY-NULM) FOR 30 CITIES/ULB OF UTTAR PRADESH 

 

Bidders/Agencies may apply maximum up to 2 Cluster mentioned below. 

 

Cluster – 1, RFP No. : 657-A/241/NULM/Teen/2017-18(SUSV-Tender) 

Cluster 
No. 

Divisions 
Sl. 

No. 
Districts 

Sl. 
No. 

Cities/ULBs City Status 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Agra Division 1 Firozabad 1 Sikohabad (NPP) Non DHQ City 

2 Mainpuri 2 Mainpuri (NPP) DHQ City 

Aligarh Division 3 Etah 3 Etah (NPP) DHQ City 

4 Hathras 4 Hathras (NPP) DHQ City 

5 Kasganj 5 Kasganj (NPP) DHQ City 

Moradabad Division 6 Rampur 6 Rampur (NPP) DHQ City 

7 Sambhal 7 Chandausi (NPP) Non DHQ City 

Meerut Division 8 Baghpat 8 Baraut (NPP) Non DHQ City 

9 Bulandshahar 9 Khurja (NPP) Non DHQ City 

10 Ghaziabad 10 Modinagar (NPP) Non DHQ City 

Saharanpur Division 11 Shamli 11 Shamli (NPP) DHQ City 

 

 

 

Cluster – 2, RFP No. : 657-B/241/NULM/Teen/2017-18(SUSV-Tender) 

Cluster 
No. 

Divisions 
Sl. 

No. 
Districts 

Sl. 
No. 

Cities/ULBs City Status 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

2 Bareilly Division 1 Badaun 1 Badaun (NPP) DHQ City 

2 Pilibhit 2 Pilibhit (NPP) DHQ City 

Lucknow Division 3 LakhimpurKheri 3 Lakhimpur (NPP) DHQ City 

4 Raebareli 4 Raebareli (NPP) DHQ City 

5 Sitapur 5 Sitapur (NPP) DHQ City 

Kanpur Division 6 Etawah 6 Etawah (NPP) DHQ City 

7 Farrukhabad 7 Farrukkhabad (NPP) DHQ City 

Chitrakoot Division 8 Banda 8 Banda (NPP) DHQ City 

Jhansi Division 9 Lalitpur 9 Lalitpur (NPP) DHQ City 

 

 

 

 

 



RFP for preparation of City Street Vending Plan  

Page | 2  
 

 

Cluster – 3, RFP No. : 657-C/241/NULM/Teen/2017-18(SUSV-Tender) 

Cluster 
No. 

Divisions 
Sl. 

No. 
Districts 

Sl. 
No. 

Cities/ULBs City Status 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

3 Varanasi Division 1 Chandauli 1 Mughalsarai (NPP) Non DHQ City 

2 Ghazipur 2 Ghazipur (NPP) DHQ City 

Azamgarh Division 3 Azamgarh 3 Azamgarh (NPP) DHQ City 

4 Ballia 4 Ballia (NPP) DHQ City 

Basti Division 5 Basti 5 Basti (NPP) DHQ City 

Devipatan Division 6 Bahraich 6 Bahraich (NPP) DHQ City 

7 Gonda 7 Gonda (NPP) DHQ City 

Faizabad Division 8 Ambedkar Nagar 8 Akbarpur (NPP) DHQ City 

9 Sultanpur 9 Sultanpur (NPP) DHQ City 

Gorakhpur Division 10 Deoria 10 Deoria (NPP) DHQ City 

       

   30 District  30 ULB/Cities  

 

Bidders/Agencies will be upload Cluster wise Technical & Financial Bid. 

 

May, 2018 

Date of Release of RFP  15-05-2018, 6:00 PM 

Date of Pre-bid meeting 30-05-2018, 12:00 PM 

Last date of Uploading of RFP by Bidder 13-06-2018, 3:00 PM 

Last date of Submission of RFP Cost & EMD 13-06-2018, 3:00 PM 

Date of opening Technical Bid  15-06-2018, 11:00 AM 

RFP Cost per cluster Rs. 10,000/ (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) per cluster Rs. 1,00,000/ (Rupees One Lakh only) 
 

 

Note : It will be the responsibility of the e-Bidders to check U.P. Government e-Procurement 

website http://etender.up.in for any amendment through corrigendum in the e-tender 

document. In case of any amendment, e-Bidders will have to incorporate the 

amendments in their e-Bids accordingly. 

Mission Director/Director 

SULM/SUDA, UP 

 

  

State Urban Livelihood Mission (SULM), Uttar Pradesh 

(State Urban Development Agency-SUDA. UP) 
7/23, Sector 7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Near U.P. Dial 100/Mother & Child Referral 

Hospital,   Lucknow – 226 010 

Website: http://www.sudaup.org 

http://www.sudaup.org/

